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Austria
Ministry of Social Affairs, Health, Care and Consumer Protection
IVB13@sozialministerium.at

Belgium

Mr Etienne Morue

Ministry of Social Security
Etienne.morue@minsoc.fed.be

Bulgaria

Mr Ognian Drumev

Ministry of Labour and Social Policy
ognyan.drumev@mlsp.government.bg

Croatia )

Ms Anica JEZIC

Ministry of Labour, Pensions Systems, Family and Social Policy
anica.jezic@mrosp.hr

Ms Drazenka ZADRO (alternate)

Ministry of Health

drazenka.zadro@miz.hr

Czechia

Ms Markéta Vanclova

Ministry of Labour and Social Affairs
marketa.vanclova@mpsv.cz

Cyprus

Ms Stavroula Georgiou

Deputy Ministry of Social Welfare
stavgeorgiou@papd.mof.gov.cy

Denmark
Ministry for Social Affairs, Housing and Senior Citizens
Contact mailbox: LTC@sm.dk

Estonia

Ms Ketri Kupper
Ministry of Social Affairs
ketri.kupper@sm.ee

Finland
Ministry of Social Affairs and Health
Contact mailbox: posti.kvyn.stm@gov.fi

France

Mr Jean-Benoit DUJOL

Ministry of Solidarity, Autonomy and Persons with Disabilities
jean-benoit.dujol@social.gouv.fr

Germany
Federal Ministry of Health
Contact mailbox: LTC-coordination@bmg.bund.de

Greece

Mr Prodromos Pyrros

Ministry of Social Cohesion and Family
secgensocial@minscfa.gov.gr

Hungary

Ms Melinda Horvath

Ministry of Interior
melinda.horvath2@bm.gov.hu
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Ireland

Ms Abigail Chantler
Department of Health

abigail chantler@health.gov.ie

Italy

Ms Carla Antonucci

Ministry of Labour and Social Policies
cantonucci@lavoro.gov.it

Latvia

Ms Liva SEVCUNA
Ministry of Welfare
Liva.Sevcuna@Im.gov.lv

Lithuania

Ms Patricija Strasunskaite
Ministry of Health
patricija.strasunskaite@sam.lt

Luxembourg

Ms Nadia Rangan

Ministry of Health and Social Security
nadia.rangan@mes.etat.lu

Malta

Ms Francesca Muscat Camilleri
Ministry for Active Ageing
francesca.muscat-camilleri@gov.mt

Netherlands

Ms Abida Durrani
Ministry of Health
a.durrani@minvws.nl

Poland
Ministry of Family and Social Policy
Contact mailbox: Sekretariat. DPS@mrips.gov.pl

Portugal

Mr Nuno Silva Marques

Ministry of Labour, Solidarity and Social Security
nuno.s.margues@sg.mtsss.pt

Romania

Ms Elena Dobre

Ministry of Labor and Social Solidarity
elena.dobre@mmuncii.gov.ro

Ms Alexandra Nemes (alternate)
Ministry of Labor and Social Solidarity
alexandra.nemes@mmuncii.gov.ro

Slovakia

Mr Jan Gabura

Ministry of Labour, Social Affairs and Family
jan.gabura@employment.gov.sk

Slovenia

Mrs Tina Lipar

Ministry of Solidarity-based Future
Tina.Lipar@gov.si
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Spain

Mrs Maria Teresa Sancho Castiello

Institute for Older People and Social Services (IMSERSO), Ministry for Social Rights and 2030
Agenda

dg@imserso.es

Sweden

Ms Ditte Roslund

Ministry of Health and Social Affairs
ditte.roslund@regeringskansliet.se
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